23 7

I. X% FlH (The target subject)

xR M B EE TR

PIERREE

The number of the target subjects noooon

KB 000000000000 00000000
The number of the target teachers full time part time

MR IEE$k D000000

Total number of registered students

I . EHE4K % (Operational situation)

KR HE% TR H £

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non-evaluated classes

gboooobooon

classes

e L TE

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

94. 83%.,5. 17%

eSS 00000000000000000000
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time

HEF N2k B 00000O00D00000000

Number of Non-evaluated teachers O full time part time

PR K= 96. 35%0 0 096. 97%0 000 95. 880 0
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time
BEFEF R d.e40000O3. 03000004, 1200
Non-evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

II. E&#HEEEZE (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIE2S-

Number of Respondents

gboogooog

FEhiFt A IRIEE B FEERR B IR EE %
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

gboooobooboooobg

FhiF H R EH R T DRIE R GRIRIER TR DRIE R

% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

70.01%067. 16%

gooooboboooboooobooboo

POT-MERODRA

gooboobobooobooobooboboobooboboobobooboon

goooooo

ooooobobooobooboboooboboooboooo

goboooboboooboooobooooboo
ooooooogon
ooooobooooboooo

oobooobooboboooboooobooobooon

goooooboogoooon

- 00
- 0oo0og
- Ooo0ood
- 0oo0oOod
- 00
- gono

goboobboooobooooboobooobooboboobboooboon
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%E‘I’ Responses (Total)

#*1

BN A (EHER)

1 HEFED 37.02% 7,327

2 BURBI LD T-00 CETER R ANDED L E Te) 26.03% 5,151

3 VIR A& G CTHIK AR o720 6.50% 1,286

4 BEEIIFORH 7.17% 1,420

5 PRICEISLHEESTND 8.44% 1,670

6 Ot (EALNE LTV, FEEEIOHS &%) 14.84% 2,937
HEDIRE - BIE m (FBOER™)

1 FRICRIEIZ W 81.31% 14,376

2 =R 9.33% 1,649

3 HREY 0.53% 93

4 FLEE 4.12% 729

5 SNERIBLDER S 0.48% 84

6 FEMSDOERR 0.20% 36

T SZilEICKTAHEORXE 1.75% 310

8 MM (A0, AV —1 AV BanTE) 2.28% 404

EBbhE . EBbhE =
wae | B85 [ e | S350 | waee | 82
§::E{melAYd! 2585 A goun | S8
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not t:'\i(:lin;to
Bobt (BB BT 7V o AR Zbt - Moodle <2
@) e-learning b -7 Lo b5 158 BT L7700 2 4.40 10,651 4,809 1,768 459 258
B YT I REP O RAF R BREMERF

D (Ex. HAEKBAT A~ DRI BN RIS EL I 2 A ILIEEASTLLTS6 370 220

® RETFHREECINR)OBEENFIZH > TERSNELZ 2 4.50 11,356 4,588 1,661 184 144

@ BEONREZHMTEDIN 2T RLED BRI TWELZN? 4.34 10,386 4,638 1,990 576 353

B REHBEFEOIRZIDETIZAFFLLERITBE LN FELIZ0? 4.47 11,477 4,206 1,631 360 256
[H=a&ICoVTI

® FOEEA~OHE, BLAEEVELZ? 4.24 9,291 5,147 2,430 619 438

@D D72 BHORE~OHFIRIUIRIN-ST2TT N ? 4.34 10,303 4,573 2,199 579 257

PRI e A R - ¥ He {F

ggag%?ﬁ*;%m%*“ BRI DRI 407 | 7.694| 5457 3420 910 4an
(=il

© HERIZHEIL T, ZORETTE L TEXHLDOTLEZN? 4.32 9,523 4,968 2,071 481 310
WREEE Number of students who replied 17,988

IO, WOFEBE: T2 25, [EHLNLNZITEIES |24, [EHLLBNRRNZS, [EH5NLNZIEEEbien 122, T2 DR 21 L TEHR LB T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows : Spoints for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not’, and 1point for I don’t think so’.
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KPR

The University students Responses(Total)

<2
BEDER (FHERA)
1 EEMD 31.04% 4,962
2 BERBA.LRH ST D (FEESK ANDEDH &) 27.86% 4,454
3 UINRAREFA CHAE RIS 7.29% 1,165
4 BEEUSOTH 8.59% 1,374
5 RIS DEESTZND 8.50% 1,359
6 FOM (HEALEYRCT W, REEIOHE5) 16.73% 2,674
BEDIRIE - ME R (EHER)
1 FRCRHEIZZ2WD 79.20% 11,281
2 =R 10.29% 1,465
3 FEEA 0.51% 73
4 FLFE 4.68% 666
5 AERLOEEE 0.53% 75
6 FMIDLORIHR 0.20% 29
T SRR T OEEORES 1.99% 284
8 MM (A, AZY—1 | AV BEZREE) 2.60% 371
Ebbhe = Ebbhe -
wE | o8 [ g | S350 | uaes | B2
FE#(:OL\-C.H Z585 Al Eptzi Bhix
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
Hbt (R AR 7V - AR b - Moodle <2
@ e-learning b - 7' Lo b5 1358 5T L7 2 4.34 8,026 4,160 1,582 415 229
Y F IR P O BT R R
D (Ex. BT A5 ~ DR ISEONTAEL ELI 2 439 84091 39211 L6l szd ) 196
@ BETEREHCTAR)OBMEENFITIR> TRBSNELZ? 4.45 8,617 4,009 1,491 159 122
@ WBEONEBEHMECTEXHINRTIRR0ED FRSNTWELZ? 4.29 7,835 3,994 1,764 507 311
B TBHEHEYEOBRZIODETIRFLRLERITECONELZN? 4.41 8,760 3,630 1,456 322 229
[HB7EE&ICOT
® FOmEEA~OHE, BLAEEVELDN? 4.17 6,887 4,426 2,157 537 386
@ BB EORFE~OHFFIRDUIE -T2 TN ? 4.29 7,740 3,954 1,949 524 213
T EE R EROEFRE | BT OB A REE T
BRI CLI 2 3.98 5,510 4,640 3,026 826 372
[#& 5Ed ]
© WBABIZHEL T, ZoRETRE TEXEHOTLEN? 4.26 7,107 4,280 1,832 411 266
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 14,445
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RIARFERE

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

73
BEOEMB (FHRRT)
1 MBS 62.82% 2,352
2 HHBRBL BT D (SR ADEDLE L) 18.27% 684
3 VINREGLA CTHEIRAE R o725 3.07% 115
4 BERREEORZD 1.01% 38
5 RIS DB T 7.99% 299
6 TOM EALERDLT W, BRI EIO#SA%) 6.84% 256
BEDRE-ME R (EHERT)
1 FrICRIEIT W 90.17% 3,055
2 =R 5.34% 181
3 HREH 0.56% 19
4 FLEE 1.83% 62
5 AERBOERE 0.27% 9
6 SERDBLORER 0.18% 6
T ZHE I TAEEOREX 0.74% 25
8 MM (A, AZY—1 | AV BEZREE) 0.91% 31
BRI - BRI N
wE | o8 [ g | S350 | uaes | B2
(FicE meTAYd] 2585 3 Bhhl | DB
Average I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tLiT«n;to
Bt (R E B AT 7V BRBE R Zob - Moodle <2
D Clearning Hobt 7L bt 55 (1igBIC L= 2 4.65 2,583 634 1 41 26
PR Y F IR E T O BB BT HERT
@ (Bx. TIERWBIT /5~ DX ) 1IN L E L7270 2 4.68 | 2,657 576 164 44 21
® BERHREHC T2 ORELAFCH-TRIShELE2? | 470 | 2701 554 163 24 19
@ FEONBFLZBMCXDINRTROED FREINTHELTZN? 4.59 2,515 624 214 67 38
B BFEHLEFOLRZIIHETIZIFFLREMRIIE LN EL) ? 4.68 2,670 562 166 36 24
[HB7=EHICO1T
® ZOEA~OEM, BELAREEVELZN? 4.52 2,367 700 265 77 49
@D HRT-BEORE~OHFARIZE T2 TT 2 4.60 2,525 597 240 54 40
FEEE R OE L B O TR BEEE 1T
BT LI 2 4.43 2,154 793 390 79 36
[#2& 5540 1
© BAEPIZHKIL T, ZORETME TEALOTLEN? 4.56 2,380 670 228 68 41
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 3,465

-14-




